During the year under review, the company has 

not increased Authorised share capital of the Company. Therefore, 

there was no change in the Company’s Authorised share capital.

• Paidup Share Capital:

The paid up Share Capital of the company as on March 31, 2020 

is Rs. 18,06,70,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores Six Lakhs Seventy 

Thousand only) divided into 1,80,67,000 (One Crore Eighty Lakhs 

Sixty Seven Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only) 

each. During the year under review, the company has not increased 

paid up share capital of the Company. Therefore, there was no 

change in the Company’s paid up share capital.

5. IMPACT OF COVID-19 PANDEMIC: